

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.04.28
18:54:19 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL (L) NO.13027 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.38703 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.23 OF 2025**

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical Trust
Through Mrs.Charu K. Mehta & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

Mr.Niket V. Mehta

.. Respondent

**Mr.Abhishek Prabhu a/w Ms.Jyoti Ghag a/w Mr.Shailesh Prajapati i/b
M/s.Dua Associates, Advocate for the Petitioner.**

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATE: APRIL 25, 2025**

P. C.

- 1.** Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2.** The above matter is not to be placed before a Bench of which Mr.Justice B.P.Colabawalla is a party.

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax
or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]