

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1557 OF 2025

In

SUITS 23 OF 2025

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical Trust, ThroughPETITIONER
Charu Mehta

V/S

Niket Mehta

....RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS LODGING NO. 13027 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 1557 OF 2025

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical Trust

....PETITIONER

V/S

Niket Mehta

....RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 2nd July, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice R I Chagla, J is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)