

JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by
JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date: 2026.05.12
17:41:46 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO.141 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1557 OF 2025
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8255 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL NO.141 OF 2025**

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta
Medical Trust

... Appellant

Vs.

Niket Mehta

... Respondent

Mr. Sankalpita Mullick a/w Ms.Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Mohd. Asim,
Mr. Shailesh Prajapati, Mr. Ankit Singhal i/b M/s.Dua
Associates, Advocates for the Petitioner -Trust.

Mr. A. R. Pai, Advocate for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.**

DATE : 6th MAY 2026.

P.C. :

On a statement made on behalf of the appellant that this appeal has been rendered infructuous, Appeal No.141 of 2025 is disposed of as such.

2. Accordingly, Interim Applications stand disposed of.

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]